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243
112
181
129
222
227
116
276
150
232
117
278
231
204
307
216
201
359
235
199
308
105
225
131
363
208
185
239
104
115
145
210
182
206
164
163
250
352
236
106
324
329
255
162

ISR Shesa Mireycle
Jule Of A Time
Dualreycious

Gotta Loaded Pistol
High Brow Rider
Metallic June Bug
Whizzen | Am Smart
Highlights WithA Bud
Nics Two Shiners

CP Call Me A Pepto
Nitas Icy Pepto

Hes Smart With A Gun
Latte Wild Card

Im Docin Your Checks
O Miss Kitty

Rien N Genuine

May The Forth BWithU
SJR Diamond Laredo
lgo Real Smooth

The Trashy Doctress
Lay It Down Sally
MBL Brothers Alice
Scooten On Ice

CP Stylish Pepto
Twist This Time
Souls On Fire

Bet Hesa Autumn
Shes A Sugar Kat
Brothers Belledancer
Wright On Forever
Metallic inferno

Sure Hesa Smart Cat
Dun Playn Wright
Smarter Legend

Call Me WR
YourGunnalLoveMe
Chicaroo Sam

Cee Mr Cats Merada
ShezalittlePeptoChic
One Genuine Time
Pepto Shiney Chex
Stylin Metal
RedWhiteAndBoonsmal
Early Morn N Shakes

Mallory L. Holland Valdez
Daniel J. Perez
Monica M. Pratt

Diane L. Shaffer

Jerry Gould

Brian Huntsberger
Ken L. Wold

Duane W. Jost
Elizabeth Kretz
Jessica Woodbridge
Ken L. Wold

Shellie Becken
Jessica Woodbridge
Teddy Athan

Sandra M. Collier
Anthony Hudley
Teddy Athan

Meghan Colleen O'Malley
Haley L. Aquino

Ted Robinson

Paula K. Hunsicker
Paul G. Wilinski
Hannah Boyd

Patrick Wickenheiser
Lisa C. Novatt
Jennifer Hooker
Colette Barnicoat
Mallory L. Holland Valdez
Paul G. Wilinski

Ken L. Wold

Julie A. Poznoff
Jenny Sherbo
Jamisen Cash
Roberta Avery

Kristi Berg

Candace Cameron
Jordyn Hall

Sunni Ann McCormick
Kristi L Berna

Kristi Berg

Sunni Ann McCormick
Brendon Clark

Kristi Berg

Tracer S Gilson

144.00
141.50
141.00
140.00
139.00
138.50
137.50
137.00
136.00
136.00
136.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
134.50
134.50
133.50
129.50
129.00
128.50
128.50
128.00
128.00
126.50
126.50
125.00
72.00
72.00
71.50
71.00
68.50
67.50
67.50
67.00
67.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
©60.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Deanna Johnson
Daniel J. Perez
Monica M. Pratt

4D Ranch/Danny/Diane
Imperial Ranch LLC
Kelly Maureen Dixon
April M Walewski
Duane W. Jost
Elizabeth Kretz

Karyn Morgan Gallo
Kelly L Cobb

4D Performance Horses, LLC
Karyn Morgan Gallo
Stephanie Munzinger
Paula K. Hunsicker
Ashley Salter

Danielle Davolt
Meghan Colleen O'Malley
David & Sherrie Aquino
Tina D Frost

Paul Slavik Or Paula
Paul G. Wilinski

Tori Gail Campbell
Pamela And Miguel Romero
Lisa Or Gary Novatt
Jennifer Hooker
Colette Barnicoat
Tracy Anne Leal

Paul G. Wilinski

Mary C. Aronson

Julie A. Poznoff

Holli K Hutz

Jamisen Cash

Roberta Avery

Patti Sue Hartman
Vickie A Compton
Jordyn Hall

Julie A. Whipple

Kristi L Berna

Rachel M. Reedy
Suzette Overgaag

Jim & Linda Schrack
Roseanne M Dickinson

Loren Booth Living Trust



317
339
310
311
313
314
318
319
281
103
159
148
273
160
305
361
309
315

Show #11825: CRCHA Horse Show #1 (1/17/2025-1/19/2025)

CR Hes A Tuff One
Im Smooth N Smart
RAR Jason Bourne
Forever Tufff
Phelanie

Nitro Nicholas

Roo To Do
AddictedToTheShinDig
Chex Harlan lan
Smooth Santanna
Senorita

Seven S Red Robin
Boonlight Roan Bar
CR Peeks A Lil Tuff
Heart Of Glass
Shine Skeets Shine
Rey Mo Rebel
Covered N Candy

Brendon Clark
Tracey Sullivan
Elizabeth Horve Clark
Elizabeth Horve Clark
Brendon Clark
Brendon Clark
Brendon Clark

Lexi Kastanis

Frank Heinrichs

Paul G. Wilinski
Tracer S Gilson

Jaton L. Lord

Kristi Berg

Tracer S Gilson

Paul C. Bonnello
Kristi Berg

Elizabeth Horve Clark
Brendon Clark

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jill MacLachlan Olerich
Tracey Sullivan

Red Arrow Ranch LLC
Red Arrow Ranch LLC
Red Arrow Ranch LLC
Red Arrow Ranch LLC
Red Arrow Ranch LLC
Red Arrow Ranch LLC
Greg F Harlan

Paul G. Wilinski

Loren Booth

Sharon L. Michelucci
Sheila Nash

Tracer S Gilson
Christine Duis
Frederick R Christen
NY Kid Ranch LLC
NY Kid Ranch LLC



EVENT CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND

1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 JUDGE  Smoky Pritchett

crass #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing

4/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Mot changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 8 tum
- Jopging first two strides

1 Point Pernalties

- Cut of Lead - Cuit of fead each 14 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating stop
- Qver or under spin 14 turn

2 Point Penaities

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Not aver changing leads in patterns where there is oniy 1/2 cirde

- Failure to run by marker helfore stop is inifiated

- Freszing up in tum

- Brealdng gait

Jogging beyond two strides up until one-half circle or one-half arena lenygth
~ On frot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a jope departure

- A slop In the first 1/4 of the dircle, alter a lope departure, it a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. fallure lo hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penaities

- Spurting or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spuring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting. bucking, rearing,
and striking or obvicusly insubordinate.

- {~ Seore

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2024

- Failure to complete the patiem as given {Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridie or two-rein dass

- Fingers between the reinsin a bridie dlass, except the two rein dlass

- Horse balking

- Bleody mouth {inside)

- Hiiegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is compiete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is cafied for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half drdle or one-half the length of the arena

- improper Westerm Altire

- Failure to wor in the proper working crder

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistle at anytime fo terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is nol comgg_te af that fime.

MANEUVER SCORES. +1 12 Excellent. +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, & Correct . -1/2 Poor, -3 Very Poor, <1 1/2 Extremely Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S
# HORSE manewer § 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4| 5 ] 6| 7| 8 | |score

PENALTY

313 Phelanie SCORE O
PENALTY 5

210 Sure Hesa Smart Cat SCORE _‘_( |2 ,_{,i,;z_ D O

| | . EENALTY B

361_.4~"Shine Skeets-Shine - SCORE "~ g — T g
PENALTY

232 | CP Call Me A Pepto SCORE @ D OV F2 Fe -2 @%
PENALTY |\ Z_ || Z- (V .

307 | O Miss Kitty SCORE_ |—=UZ|=/Z | O ’Q ORY] O ¢ I
PENALTY

236 Shezal.ittlePeptoChic SCORE C—J
PENALTY {2 % |

227 Metallic June Bug SCORE ) JE Q —‘-—‘/Z— D nyya D bil’ /L

103// m3anta a\_m N SCORE ‘\“""--.
PENALTY | |- \/2 2h 7

201 May The Forth BWithU score =121 O 122 1-T] O = O ¥ 12
PENALTY

324 Pepto Shiney Chex SCORE O
PENALTY ;

315 Covered N Candy SCORE O
PENALTY \ i 5

363 Twist This Time SCORE —lj2 Q “‘/Z- = ‘/0’2‘ ""/Z ,‘J;,-'?_ o !;f} : @Li/

P
5,

——
Judge’s Signature: /
o s
7
-

Printed from HSW




EVENTCRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND

1 Rein DATH/17/2025

JUDGE

Smoky Pritchett

CLAs 100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA
ﬂpen aninc
GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't un

B Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

0- SCORE

A~ Turn tail

8- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- Hlegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

B- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

£« Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage
P Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

NO SCORE:

A- Abuse

B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

V- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES i~ Fall of horse or rider + + Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work Y+ Good= +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average = 0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded Y- Poor=-1/2
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Western Attire - Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2
bucking. rearing, stiiking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (++/% | V& | ¥ | -} -1--}) PENALTIES
SCORE
# HORSE Posiion & | Dearse Of Time : ’
Conrl | Difficuty |=ucfeseal| Cowrage | oo o | LEsial e | R
313 | Phelanie O
210 Sure Hesa Smart Cat > J % \/ \/, A q’ i)’
= ‘
Shipe-Skeets St:me P %\N w‘“""’""ﬁ "'\%« o
o N Mﬂ,w ;\‘m ) b st SESER. L m%‘m"""“‘%
/ \"’“\_ ] ol i g S et »

232 CP Call Me A Pepto \/.... \/ \/W \//;“

307 O Miss Kitty

236 Shezal.ittlePeptoChic

227 Metallic June Bug \A/_ \/
103 nna

/“"W s
4 MM'

e =
201 May The Forth BWithU

324 Pepto Shiney Chex

315 Covered N Candy

363 Twist This Time e v’ Ve | V2

Ak

b (P12

Judge's Signature:

BPrintod from HSWAL




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND

1 Rein DATE  1/17/2025 JUDGE  Smoky Pritchett

cLass #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

42 POINT PENALTIES:

- Mot changing leads within the same stride - Qver or under spin 1/8tum
- Jogging first bwo strides

1 Point Penalties

- Qut of Lead - Qut oflead each 144 drde

- Slipping rein in te bridle - Seotching or anticipating stop

- Dnver or under spin 14 turn

2 Poirnt Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Not ever changing leads in patlerns where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is inifiated

- Freesing up in tum

- Breaking gait

zJogging beyond two strides up until one-talf circle or one-half arena length
~ On frot in patterns, failure to sfop before executing a lope depardure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the dircle, after 5 lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattern.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurting or hifting in front of gnch at any time or
sxcessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatan! disobedience indluding Wicking, biting. bucking, rearing,
and stdking or chviously insubordinate.

-~ Scors
- Failure to complele the pattem as given {Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tumn)
~ Two hands on the reins in a bridle or tworein dass

- Fingers between the reinsin a bridie dass, except the two rein dlass

- Horse baiking

- Bloody mouth {inside)

- Htegal equipment

~ Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Bacldng more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.

- Jogging I excess of one-half cirde or ane-halif the fength of the arena

- improper Westem Altire

- Failure to werk in the proper working order

NRCHIA

Effective November 16, 2024

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blaw his/her whistle at anytime fo lerminale the work.

MANEUYVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good, § Correct  -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 12 Extremely Poor

A score of zero will be given if the work & not ccmgge gl that ime,

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S ;
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 = 8 F::::Y
PENALTY
112 Jule Of A Time SCORE 7N ﬂ @ %,/;VM ,;;}
PENALTY 1 M‘*’ ) LO
208 Souls On Fire SCORE - l/émi ;‘2‘ “‘ill« w f L [l =t 1. w f2L W
PENALTY /
278 | Hes Smart With A Gun o i ey ] T l jr{/- 1
SCORE O Q I SR T R =Ly —
PENALTY Z % QO D D
182 Dun Playn Wright SCORE = \/’Z_ "J/’Z‘- m‘,f'z,
PENALTY
309 Rey Mo Rebel SCORE O
PENALTY /»’,,,/
117 Nitas Icy Pepto SCORE Q D O O D D 1 \:/)

1O

s BENALTY
3'&/ Roo To Do SCQRWE\‘

PENALTY 1 i 5 ) [ 5
225 Scooten On Ice SCORE T / ; i \ O i l (") ] I _‘;,J [,’L
PENALTY ),
276 | Highlights WithA Bud SCORE SN i Ol SIF O LA O - (:”‘;
PENALTY { g 1y
131 CP Stylish Pepto SCORE - | /1 i ";,, i ‘;ff:iﬂ -] /'_; (__} %1/2” D (p‘@;’i
PENALTY | / 72 12 D) P
255 RedWhiteAndBoonsmal i SCORE — | /1. == f}:__ ,WI/;‘Z“ O O
\) PENALTY A
185 Bet Hesa Autumn SCORE O (') (") - T /?_ - l/w“‘z,; «i——\/‘z__ + I/Z_ TL.

Judge's Signature: %

VA

Printed from HSW




EVENTCRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DAT#/17/2025 JUDGE

Smoky Pritchett

CLAsdH100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA

ﬂpnn Roxina

GUIDE FOR "NEW l.:i:t‘h‘:I

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necassaty to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't mun

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
8- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Dedree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

NRCH

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2024

0- SCORE
A- Turn tail NO SCORE:
8- Using two hands on the reins in A~ Abuse

a bridie or two-rein B-Lameness

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

the work.
NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3POINT PENALTIES i- Fall of horse or rider * % Excellent = +2
O-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Controt and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PEMALTIES K-~ Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥~ Poor = -1/2
or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M~ improper Western Attire - Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order - - Poor =-2
bucking, rearing, stiking or obviously insubordinate
RUN CONTENT (#t/+ ) ¥+ /o | ¥ [ -/--} PENALTIES
L T N s I T T A T
# HORS Position & | Dearee OF Time : . : SCORE
E Convgl | Diffcuity |=ve-éeesal| Courage | \oo0 - | ifast P sl i
112 Jule Of A Time ‘ ) vf aj” ;yv*ﬁg' p
VR IRV AN VAN I ()
208 Souls On Fire Y% \/ e
Vo e | Ve i~ LD
278 Hes Smart With A Gun \// |
\ V- - ey
— g - ot ¥ [y
V| V- OV R
182 | Dun Playn Wright / A
Ve “ 1t /
309 Rey Mo Rebel O
= e
117 Nitas lcy Pepto \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ ) -
- - Lo‘ Lﬂ
| m——— S =
318 | .R60 To DG ™, ™ e
A ] b ™ s
e oy, M B
L B it = —
Scooten On | a_ Ve V/ e
225 cooten On Ice \/ \/ _ \/efﬂ ¥ U \{)
276 Highlights WithA Bud //_ V/ \/ \/ \/{‘L_ A Lt/ %
131 |  CP Stylish Pepto ’ ‘ L. ¥
1
. | (™
255 |  RedWhiteAndBoonsmal et LA
o . D
185 Bet Hesa Autumn
”*

Judge's Signature: 7%
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EVENT CRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATE 1/17/2025 JUDGE  Smoky Pritchett

cLass #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing

12 POINT PENALTIES:
~ ot changing leads within the same stride
~ Jogging first two strides

4 Puint Penalties

- Out of Lead
- Slipping rein in the bridie

~Over or under spin 1/8 tum

- Out of fead each 1/4 dircle

~Overor under spin 14 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner

- Scotching or anticipating stop

- Mot ever changing leads in patterns where there s only 1/2 cirde

- Failure to run by marker before stop is inifiated

- Freeeing up in tum

- Breaking gait

= Jogging beyond two strides wp uniil one-half circle or snehalf arena fenath

- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before executing a lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the ¢ircle, akter a fope departure. is a break of gait.
« At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattera.

§ Poird Penaities

= Spurdng or hilting in front of cinch at any time or

exvessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant discbedience including kicking, bifing, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviougly insubordinate.

-0~ Score

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2024

- Failure to compiete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

~ Fingers between the reinsin a bridie class, except the two rein dass

- Horse balking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- Hlegal equipment

- Leaving working area before patiem is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for inthe pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-hal cirde or onie-half the length of the arena

- improper Western Altire

- Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattemn.
~ Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistie at anytime to terminate the work.

A stote of zero will be given if the work Is not com plete at that time.

o MANEUVER SCORES: +1 12 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good. 0 Correct , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
i MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION iG RC ST LS ST R S
# HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 5 7 g8 | " | score
PENALTY ' O
181 Dualreycious SCORE F /qu
(HIVEECRECE IoE NaY N0
PENALTY
329 Stylin Metal SCORE O
PENALTY
159 Senorita SCORE D
PENALTY D)
115 Wright On Forever SCORE O -+ /Z D - | /2_ D
PENALTY | A ;
206 Smarter Legend SCORE :>
PENALTY
106 One Genuine Time SCORE D
PENALTY
352 Cee Mr Cats Merada SCORE D
PENALTY
305 | Heart Of Glass SEORE O
PENALTY 3
129 | Gotta Loaded Pistol SEDRE O]l Ol o2 0TS 1772 (A
PENALTY
314 Nitro Nicholas SCORE D
4 g Z -
308 | Lay It Down Sall e Z’\ V7 = 7o e = i A g ol
sy 1 B Sl s 1 0 | Q=17 O Y2l O]z g
/ S ania
o PENAETR "
243 ISR Shesa Mireycle SCORE v%&f/‘z‘, @ Q D 4_\/2_ _*%.1/2‘ 3‘/\ iL

o
7

Judge's Sighature:

£ v

i

EAE

Printed from HSW




EVEMTCRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATH/17/2025

JUDGE

Smoky Pritchett

ﬂpe_p anmc

cLas100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA

GUIDE FOR "NEW Cow"

{At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse}

A- Cow that won't un

8- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times
8- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

NRCHA

0- SCORE

A= Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridle or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of contral

F- Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

JUDGE CARD

NO SCORE:
A- Abuse
B-Lameness

Effective November 18, 2024

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete

the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive holleting pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I+ Fall of horse or rider + + Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and G Very Good = 44
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = #1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K~ Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥- Poot = 1/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Western Attire = Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N~ Failure to work in proper working order --Pogr=-2

bucking, rearing, striking or obvicusly insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (4t /¢ | ¥4 | | ¥~ ] /- PENALTIES
iti of Time ) : SCORE
# HORSE e | ol e ponea | Couage | TP | iegy | zeam | sem
181 Dualreycious p
Al v]iv]iv] A H

329 Stylin Metal

159 Senorita

115 Wright On Forever

206 Smarter Legend

106 One Genuine Time

352 Cee Mr Cats Merada

e —

305 Heart Of Glass

129 Gotta Loaded Pistol

314 Nitro Nicholas

V| V

Vo | VA

%

308 Lay It Down Sally

243 ISR Shesa Mireycle

Judge's Signature:




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 |JUDGE Smoky Pritchett
crass #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

———— Nﬁg H ﬂ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- hot changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 18 lum

Sty

- dogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2024
- { Score

1 Point Peralties - Failure to complele the pattern as given {l.e. over under spin mare than 1/4 turn)

- Qut of Lead - Qut of fead each 1/4 drcle - Twe hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reinsin a bridie diass, except the two rein dass

- Owver or under spin 14 turn - Horse Balking
- Bloody mouth (inside)

2 Point Penalties - Hiegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving working area before pattern is compiete

~ Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 cirdle - Falf of horse or rider

- Faiture 1o run by marcker before stop is inffiated - Backing mere than 2 strides when no back up is calied for inthe patiemn.

- Frpeding up Intum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirde or one-half the fength of the arena

- Bregldng galt - improper Western Attire

- Jogding bevond two stides up until one-half circle or one-half arena lencgth - Failure to work in the proper working order

- On frot in patterns, falure fo sfop before executing a lope departure
~ & stop in the first /4 of the dircle, alter a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure 10 hesitate to der te completion of pattern, NQO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.
~ Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

~ Spurming or hitting In front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
- Blatant disobedience incuding kicking, biting. bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime lo lerminate the work.
and siriking or chvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complate al that ime.
MANEUVER SCORES. +1 122 Excellent, +1 Very Good. +1/2 Good. 0 Correct . ~1/2Z Pour. -1 Very Poor, ~1 172 Exiremely Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST, R S,

# HORSE MANEUVER T 2 3 4 5 & 7 8

PENALTY \
104 Brothers Belledancer SCORE H/Z O 4_2/2_ _3(_;/; O O O j(\ ’L

Penalty

o | SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

Judge's Signature: 7%
s 7

Printed from HSW




EVEMWQRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATH/17/2025

JUDGE

Smoky Pritchett

cLAsdH100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA

ﬂlnnn Boxing
~

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"

{At judges ‘discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necassary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't run

2 Cow that doeen't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A= WMaintaihing control of the cow at all times
8- Maintaining Proper Position

C- Degree of difficulty

D~ Eye Appeal

£ Time Worked

1 POINT PENALTIES

A Loss of working advantage

P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

NRCHA

0- SCORE

A- Turn tail

8- Using two hands on the reins in
a bridie or two-rein

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle
class, except in the two-rein

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control

F- Bloody mouth {inside}

G- lllegal equipment

H- Leaving working area before

Effective November 16, 2024

BOXING
JUDGE CARD
NO SCORE:
A~ Abuse
B-Lameness

NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete

the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to
terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.

Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES i- Fall of horse or rider + + Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and + Very Good = +1
L~ Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work M+ Good= +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow L Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded Y- Poor = -1/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- Improper Western Attire - Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N~ Failure to work in proper working order --Poor=-2

bucking, rearing. stiking or obvicusly insubordinate

RUN CONTENT {4/ 4 | V4 | of | o) -fun) PENALTIES
it & Ti
# HORSE e | ‘Do, | ensensn | cowase | B | o | amaa | smn f
104 Brothers Belledancer

wm

|
|

Judge's Signature:

W R




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 |Jupce Smoky Pritchett

crass #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www .nrcha.com
[ &
42 PONT PENALTEES: | | Nﬁgggﬁ REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- ot changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 18 tum .
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 16, 2024
- O~ Score
1 Poirt Penalties -~ Failure to complete the pattern as given {Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum)
- Cait of Lead - Out oflead each 14 drde - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or tworein dass
- Slipping rein in the bridle - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two rein dass
- Overor under spin 14 tum - Horse baliking
- Bioody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - fHegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving warking area before pattern is complete
- Not ever changing ieads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fali of horse or rider
- Failure to cun by marker before stop is inifiated - Backing more than 2 strides when ne back up is calied for in the pattem.
- Freezing up intum - Jogging In excess of one-half cirde or one-half the langth of the arena
- Breaking gait - Improper Western Altire
- Jogding bevond two strides up until one-walf circle or one-half arena lengih - Failure to work in the proper working order

- On frotin patiems, &ilure o stop before executing a lope departure
~ & stop inthe first 1/4 of e dircle, after a lope deparure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. failure to hesilate to d & pietion of pattern. NQ SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
% Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurming or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping of spurding the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including kicking, biling. bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow hissher whislle at anytime to terminate the work.
and strilking or obvioudy insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not comgfeee &l that me,
WMANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent. +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good. 0 Corret . -1/2 Poor_ -1 Very Poor, -1 172 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S;
) Penal
= HORSE MANEUVER | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 | roa | SCORE

PENALTY | 5 -

145 Metallic Inferno SCORE —1/7_ ’1‘/7@” ] /: e | 21 O
PENALTY

281 Chex Harlan lan SCORE O
PENALTY

148 Seven S Red Robin SCORE O
PENALTY XY

116 | Whizzen | Am Smart score 21 O1 0 F7210 FIZT D Ol
PENALTY

160 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff SCORE O
PENALTY | |

: . s — - s ! /7

150 Nics Two Shiners SCORE O @) \ O K\ : |; - | /ﬁé b
PENALTY

31 Forever Tufff SCORE D
PENALTY i)

. = : P ~
204 Im Docin Your Checks SCORE O —\ O F ‘/,‘? D e ‘jlﬂ‘ g »)

PENALTY 2,

|
216 Rien N Genuine SCORE = l/z O _I/ZM O = ‘;/% - fg:- ”ili:i" 2_ @/l
PENALTY | ( @) - O
164 Call Me WR SCORE ,,[,/2 "‘;”? e *l @), ’
PENALTY
163 YourGunnalLoveMe SCORE O
PENALTY | 2= =
105 MBL Brothers Alice SCORE =V |=l2l=V 2 ] O ! J2 /2 T fl- s tﬂ
Judge's Signature: %ﬁ)
RS <

Printed from HSW
/




EVEN_{CRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATH#H/17/2025 JUDGE Smoky Pritchett
ClLasgH100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nreha.com

GUIDE FOR "NEW COwW"

nLd BOXING

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horsej NR g} % ‘g ﬂ Ju DG EC ARD
A- Cow that won't run Effective November 18, 2024
B- Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A- Turn tait NQ SCORE:
CREDITS B- Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness
8- Maintaining Proper Position C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
C- Degree of difficulty class, except in the two-rein the work.
D- Eye Appeal D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anvtime to
E- Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
1POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth {inside) if the work is niot complete at that time.
A- Loss of working advantage G- lilegal equipment T ———
P- Werking out of Position H- Leaving working area before =
W Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUH CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES I- Fall of horse or rider ++ Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and * Very Good = +1
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling hetween cows, if new cow ¥ Average =
B~ Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded Y-Boor= 412

ar excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- improper Western Aftire =Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order -« Poor=-2

bucking. rearing, striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT {4+ /+ [ S [ | & | -{--}) PENALTIES
ifi i SCORE
# HORSE Poston s | Remee0l | o pppen | corace | IS | ioi | sman | soun |
145 Metallic Inferno .
Vel VL VL VA VA A 'l
281 Chex Harlan lan

WM
148 Seven S Red Robin

Whizzen | Am Smart < -
116 s VA N2 VA IVANAL Vs

160 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff

150 |  Nics Two Shiners \/f_ w1 w1 1 v ke 68 v /ZL
mm e

311 Forever Tufff ) o

—_— o —— ————

204 Im Docin Your Checks \// I v’ | v \/ q
M—_&“%
216 | Rien N Genuine Ve o V-1 -

164 | Call Me WR o Vil I VR NS |

N
Sq
-

{

163 YourGunnaloveMe

‘\..\

105 | MBL Brothers Alice S A e

ik
— ,
Judge's Signature: : W o
/ [ 4

<




event CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATE 1/17/2025 |wDGE Smoky Pritchett

CLASS #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
.2
12 PoNT PENALTES, | NRGIA REINED WORK JUDGE CARD
- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 18 1um j §
- Jogging first two strides Effective November 18, 2024
- 0= Score
1 Point Penalties - Failure to complele the patter as given (Le. over under spin more than 1/4 tum}
~Qut of Lead - Qut of lead each 1/4 cirde - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating stog - Fingers betwesn the reins in a bridie dass, except the two rein dlass
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse halking
- Bloody mouth {inside)
2 Point Penalties - Hiiegal equipment
- Lead missed around end of arena past second corner - Leaving wirking area before paltem is complete
- Mot ever changing leads in palterns where there is only 1/2 cirdle - Fall of horse or rider
- Failure te run by marker before stop is inifiated - Bacléng more than 2 strides when ne bask up is called for in the patiem.
- Freezing up intum - Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-half the length of the arena
- Brealing gait - improper Western Attire
=Joqgaing beyond two stiides up until one-half circle or one-hall arena lenath - Failure to worlk in the proper working order

- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing & lope departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. fallure 1o hesitate to d E: ion of patlern. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor io attempt to work the paltern.
-~ Abuse
5 Poirt Penalties - Lameness

- Spurring or hilting in front of cinch at any fime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including Kicking, biting. bucking, rearing, NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime fo terminate the work.
and striking or cbvicusly insubordinate. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete al that fime.
MANEUVER SCORES: +1 1/2 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good. 0 Corrext , -1/2 Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1 1/2 Extremely Poor
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION LC RC ST LS ST R S
Penalty
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total | SCORE
PENALTY
i’p
3T CR Hes A Tuff One SCORE 4

PENALTY \Z2- | 5 L@%’ )

199 The Trashy Doctress SCORE s} /il O O ) /l-. - }/;2_ amy /Z. +l /2_ 12
PENALTY | 0 D /

273 Boonlight Roan Bar SCORE ~1 )7 O =%fy D
PENALTY

319 AddictedToTheShinDig SCORE D

peNALTY |2 | |

235 lgo Real Smooth SCORE wl/z e w_”;;)- i # \ m E N g i U{-)
PENALTY

239 Shes A Sugar Kat SCORE D |
PENALTY |

222 | High Brow Rider SCORE O10 F2l O 94 O F'z | {jj(‘ }Z

B ot PENALTY n IW.WJ e ! S
310 | RAR Jason Bourne ™ ey = = B B
a - """’M
PENALTY [ » 3 [
231 Latte Wlld Card SCORE _-]/2_ O al 7 ""5‘;'2" - ?jx‘:j,:w - ‘ "”‘/Z“ ! %EL
PENALTY )
162 | Early Mo N Shakes SCORE O
PENALTY B )
250 Chicaroo Sam SCORE O
PENALTY i) . ey
339 Im Smooth N Smart /SpORE O Q _w_Ef/w} b L

/Af

/" , Printed from HSW

— ‘
Judge's Signature: // %
ey




EVENTCRCHA Horse Show #1

GO-ROUND

1 Rein

DATH/17/2025 JUDGE Smoky Pritchett

ﬂpt_:\_p Boxing

LA 100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA

GUIDE FOR "NEW Cow"

(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't tun

8- Cow that doesn't respect horse
C- When cow leaves arena
CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

8- Maintaining Proper Position
C- Degree of difficulty

D- Eye Appeal

E- Time Worked

1POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage
P- Working out of Position

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
BOXING

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 18, 2024

0- SCORE

A- Turn tail NO SCORE:

B- Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse
a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
class, except in the two-rein the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to

terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

D- Balking

E- Extremely out of control
F- Bloody mouth (inside)
G- Hlegal equipment

H-~ Leaving working area before Each Work will be limited to 50 seconds

W- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES i~ Fall of horse or rider * ¥ Excellent = 42
D-Dangerous Position J4- Schooling between rein work and * Very Good = +1
L- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +1/2
5 POINT PENALTIES K- Schooling between cows, if new cow Y Averagqe =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥- Poor = /2

o excessively whipping or spurring the horse. M- improper Western Attire = Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disohedience. defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper werking order --Poor=-2

bucking. rearing. striking or obviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (++ )+ | ¥+ | & | #- | -/--} PENALTIES
e e Ty R T
# HORSE Posifion & | Dearee 07 | Time . ; ; SCORE
Contral Ditficuity | S¥e-fepeal | Courage \Worked 1Eont 3 Point SPgint Enm_tméi
317 | CR Hes A Tuff One
199 The Trashy Doctress
/ -
W
273 Boonlight Roan Bar .
O
319 AddictedToTheShinDig D
235 Igo Real Smooth \/ \/ \/ q

239 Shes A Sugar Kat

<\

222 High Brow Rider \/{.m \/ \/ \/m‘%‘
= ===
310 mze\_‘/ //“ “‘\\N\\M -
7 e e
231 Latte Wild Card v < Y v \/_, \/

162 Early Morn N Shakes 0
250 Chicaroo Sam | ol

s
339 Im Smooth N Smart (%)

Judge's Signature:

7

DPri

o




EVENT CRCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND

1 Rein DATE  1/17/2025 JUDGE  Smoky Pritchett

crass #100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA Open Boxing

1/Z POINT PENALTIES:

- Not changing feads within the same shide - Qver or under spin 1/8um
- Jogging first two strides

1 Poirt Penalties

- Qut of Lead - Qut oflead each 1/4 circle

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Seotching or anticipating slop

- Oveer or under spin 14 tumn

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena pasl second corner

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circie

« Failure to run by marker hefore glop is iniliated

~ Freezing up intum

- Breaking gait

=Joguing beyond two stiides up until one-heif cirele or one-half arena length
- On trot in patterns, failure to stop before execting & fope depariure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, atter a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, fallure o i tod & pletion of pattern.

S Point Penalties

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disobedience including Kicdking, biting. bucking, rearing.
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

- 8- Score

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIA

Effective November 16, 2024

- Failure to complele the pattern as given {Le. over under spin more than /4 tum}
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein dass

- Fingers between the reinsin a bridle dass, except the two rein dlass

~ Horse balking

- Bloody mouth {insids)

- Hlegal equipment

- Leaving warking area before pattern is complete

~ Fall of horse or rider

- Backing mote than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

~ improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper werking order

NO SCORE: NE - Fafiure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattern.

~ Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE:

Judge may blow his/her whistle at anylime fo lerminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete al that time.

MANEUVER SCORES: +1 112 Excellent, +1 Very Good, +1/2 Good, 0 Correct | -1/2 Poor. -1 Very Powr, -1 1/2 Exiremely Poor

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

LC

RC ST LS ST R S

# HORSE MANEUVER

2 1 3] 4| 5| 6] 7| 8| W |score

PENALTY

359 SJR Diamond Laredo SCORE

O FVYZER % F = - ol

O

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE
Judge's Signature: 7%7
s 7

Printed from HSW




event-RCHA Horse Show #1 GO-ROUND 1 Rein DATEM7/2025  |JUDGE Smoky Pritchett
cLas#100 - NRCHA CAOBX - CRCHA
N nen Raving NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

GUIDE FOR "NEW COW"® Y N BOX'NG
(At judges 'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse) BT ‘ ’ J U DG E C AR D
A- Cow that won't run Effective November 16, 2024
B~ Cow that doesn't respect horse 0- SCORE
C- When cow leaves arena A-Turn tail NO SCORE:
CREDITS B- Using two hands on the reins in A- Abuse
A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times a bridle or two-rein B-Lameness
B Maintaining Proper Position C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle NE -Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete
C- Degree of difficulty class, except in the bwo-rein the work.
D- Eye Appeal D- Balking NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to
£ Time Worked E- Extremely out of control terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
41 POINT PENALTIES F- Bloody mouth (inside} if the work is not complete at that time.
A- Loss of working advantage G- lllegal equipment } _—
P- Working out of Position H- Leaving working area before Eac Wisdowslihadimie i 550 senonis
V- Excessive hollering pattern is complete RUN CONTENT:
3 POINT PENALTIES i- Fall of horse or rider ¥ + Excellent = +2
D-Dangerous Position J- Schooling between rein work and * Very Good = +1
i- Loss of Control and cow leaves end of arena cow work ¥+ Good = +112
5 POINT PENALTIES K~ Schooling between cows, if new cow ¥ Average =0
B- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch. at anytime is awarded ¥-Poor = 4/2

or excessively whipping or spurring the harse. M- Improper Western Attire -Very Poor = -1
C- Blatant disobedience, defined as kicking, biting, N- Failure to work in proper working order --Poor =-2

bueking, rearing, striking or cbviously insubordinate

RUN CONTENT (/4 I V4 | ¥ | Vo { -}-= PENALTIES
# HORSE Position & | Deares OF Time SCORE

Convel | Diseury |S¥S-Aoesal| Courage | o0 o § LBt 3 Paint . g

359 | SJR Diamond Laredo 7L\ B w 5

v | = v /-

Judge's Signature: /% Brintad from LS\
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January 18, 2025 o : Page: 1
e Working Order Draw
Time In: Time Out:
Show Number: 11825 1/17/2025 End Date: 1/19/2025
Show Name: CRCHA Horse Show #1
Location: Paso Robles, CA
Showhbill #: 100 Class: CAOBX NRCHA - CRCHA Open Boxing [CAOBX] Entries for Class: 62
Pattern: 11 Go: 1 Rein Number shown: 62
Sponsor:
Draw Horse Name Owner Name
Place Back No. Exhibitor Name Score/Time
1 Phelanie Red Arrow Ranch LLC / Hollister, CA
313 Brendon Clark
2 Sure Hesa Smart Cat Holli K Hutz / Lodi, CA
210 Jenny Sherbo
& Shine Skeets Shine Frederick R Christen / Whitehouse, A
6 Kristi Berg OH \
- g
4 CP Call Me A Pepto Karyn Morgan Gallo / Modesto , CA
232 Jessica Woodbridge
5 O Miss Kitty Paula K. Hunsicker / Santa Ynez, CA
307 Sandra M. Collier
6 Shezal. ittlePeptoChic Kristi L Berna / Lemoore, CA
236 Kristi L Berna
7 Metallic June Bug Kelly Maureen Dixon / Los Olivios, CA
227 Brian Huntsberger
8 Smooth Santanna Paul G. Wilinski / Maribel, WI
103 Paul G. Wilinski
9 May The Forth BWithU Danielle Davolt / Lodi, CA
201 Teddy Athan
10 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag / Palm Desert, CA
324 Sunni Ann McCormick
11 Covered N Candy NY Kid Ranch LLC / Woodside, CA
315 Brendon Clark
12 Twist This Time Lisa Or Ga'ry Novatt / Buellton, CA
363 Lisa C. Novatt :
1
13 Jule Of A Time Daniel J. Perez / Westley, CA
112 Daniel J. Perez
14 Souls On Fire Jennifer Hooker / Chowchilla, CA
208 Jennifer Hooker
15 Hes Smart With A Gun 4D Performance Horses, LLC /
278 Shellie Becken Fallbrook, CA

Showbill #: 100

Class: CAOBX NRCHA - CRCHA Open Boxing [CAOBX]

Entries for Class:

62



January 18, 2025 . Page: 2
A Working Order Draw
Showbill #: 100 Class: CAOBX NRCHA - CRCHA Open Boxing [CAOBX] Entries for Class: 62
Draw Horse Name Owner Name
Place Back No. Exhibitor Name ScorelTime
16 Dun Playn Wright Jamisen Cash / Mountain Center, CA
182 Jamisen Cash
17 Rey Mo Rebel NY Kid Ranch LLC / Woodside, CA
309 Elizabeth Horve Clark
18 Nitas Icy Pepto Kelly L Cobb / Salinas, CA
117 Ken L. Wold
19 Roo To Do Red Arrow Ranch LLC / Hollister, CA
318 Brendon Clark
20 Scooten On Ice Tori Gail Campbell / Santa Ynez, CA
225 Hannah Boyd
21 Highlights WithA Bud Duane W. Jost / Bakersfield, CA
276 Duane W. Jost
22 CP Stylish Pepto Pamela And Miguel Romero / Santa
131  Patrick Wickenheiser Clarita, CA
23 RedWhiteAndBoonsmal Roseanne M Dickinson / Temecula,
255  Kiristi Berg CA
24 Bet Hesa Autumn Colette Barnicoat / Santa Ynez, CA
" 185 Colette Barnicoat
|
25 Dualreycious Monica M. Pratt / Redlands, CA
181 Monica M. Pratt
26 Stylin Metal Jim & Linda Schrack / Selma, CA
329 Brendon Clark
27 Senorita Loren Booth / Orange Cove, CA
159 Tracer S Gilson
28 Wright On Forever Mary C. Aronson / Wilton, CA
115 Ken L. Wold
29 Smarter Legend Roberta Avery / Escondido, CA
206 Roberta Avery
29.1 One Genuine Time Rachel M. Reedy / Morongo Valley, CA
106 Kristi Berg
30 Cee Mr Cats Merada Julie A. Whipple / Gardnerville, NV
352  Sunni Ann McCormick
3 Heart Of Glass Christine Duis / Santa Ynez, CA
305 Paul C. Bonnello
32 Gotta Loaded Pistol 4D Ranch/Danny/Diane Shaffer /
129 Diane L. Shaffer Templeton, CA
33 Nitro Nicholag Red Arrow Ranch LLC / Hollister, CA
314 Brendon Clark
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34 Lay It Down Sally Paul Slavik Or Paula Hunsicker / Santa
308 Paula K. Hunsicker Ynez, CA
35 ISR Shesa Mireycle Deanna Johnson / Arroyo Grande, CA
243 Mallory L. Holland Valdez
36 Brothers Belledancer Paul G. Wilinski / Maribel, Wi
104 Paul G. Wilinski
37 Metallic Inferno Julie A. Poznoff / Nipomo, CA
145 Julie A. Poznoff
38 Chex Harlan lan Greg F Harlan / Lincoln, CA
281 Frank Heinrichs
39 Seven S Red Robin Sharon L. Michelucci / Paso Robles,
148 Jaton L. Lord CA
40 Whizzen | Am Smart April M Walewski / Los Gatos, CA
116 Ken L. Wold
41 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer S Gilson / Sanger, CA
160 Tracer S Gilson
42 Nics Two Shiners Elizabeth Kretz / Bermuda Dunes, CA
150 Elizabeth Kretz
43 Forever Tufff Red Arrow Ranch LLC / Hollister, CA
311  Elizabeth Horve Clark
44 Im Docin Your Checks Stephanie Munzinger / Vacaville, CA
204 Teddy Athan
45 Rien N Genuine Ashley Salter / Santa Ynez, CA
216  Anthony Hudley
46 Call Me WR Patti Sue Hartman / Mountain Center,
164  Kristi Berg CA
47 YourGunnalLoveMe Vickie A Compton
163 Candace Cameron
48 MBL Brothers Alice Paul G. Wilinski / Maribel, WI
1 105 Paul G. Wilinski
i
49 CR Hes A Tuff One Jill MacLachlan Olerich / Camano
317 Brendon Clark Island, WA
50 The Trashy Doctress Tina D Frost / Fillmore, CA
199 Ted Robinson
50.1 Boonlight Roan Bar Sheila Nash / San Diego, CA
273 Kristi Berg
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51 AddictedToTheShinDig Red Arrow Ranch LLC / Hollister, CA
319 Lexi Kastanis
52 Igo Real Smooth David & Sherrie Aquino / Nipomo, CA
235 Haley L. Aquino
53 Shes A Sugar Kat Tracy Anne Leal / Woodlake, CA
239 Mallory L. Holland Valdez
54 High Brow Rider Imperial Ranch LLC / Shafter, CA
222  Jerry Gould
55 RAR Jason Bourne Red Arrow Ranch LLC / Hollister, CA
310 Elizabeth Horve Clark
56 Latte Wild Card Karyn Morgan Gallo / Modesto , CA
231 Jessica Woodbridge
57 Early Morn N Shakes Loren Booth Living Trust
162 Tracer S Gilson
58 Chicaroo Sam Jordyn Hall / Camarillo, CA
250 Jordyn Hall
59 Im Smooth N Smart Tracey Sullivan / Hobe Sound, FL
339 Tracey Sullivan
60 SJR Diamond Laredo Meghan Colleen O'Malley / Santa Ynez,
359 Meghan Colleen O'Malley CA
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